# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Samuel Robaina	07/06/2008
Cory Hitzman	04/18/2008
Kim Robertson	05/22/2008
Liza Davis	04/23/2008
Jason T. Lenz	04/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311-1566	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12178180

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: jshands@vaslaw.com Correspondent Name: James L. Shands Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

500601134

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S63.2-13689-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Shands

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0822** 

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=vas\_20080723\_140906#page1.tif source=vas\_20080723\_140906#page2.tif source=vas\_20080723\_140906#page3.tif source=vas\_20080723\_140906#page4.tif source=vas\_20080723\_140906#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address	
Samuel Robaina	1803 Palisades Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95403	
Cory Hitzman	2128 Skyway Drive, St. Paul, MN 55119	
Kim Robertson	21680 Imperial Ave. N., Forest Lake, MN 55025	
Liza Davis	1110 Jambor Avenue NE, St. Michael, MN 55376	
Jason T. Lenz	444 Eldridge Avenue East, Maplewood, MN 55117	

have invented a	n inventio	n for:	
		<u>Dru</u>	g-Eluting Stent
disclosed in my	(our) app	lication for United States L	etter Patent filed:
	concurr on 7/2	ently herewith 23/2008 and ass	igned Serial No. <u>12/178180</u> ; and
6640 Shady Oa application abo	k Rd., Ed	len Prairie, MN 55344-783	t any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 4, to insert the filing date and application number of said
place of busines		EAS, <u>Boston Scientific Sci</u>	med, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal
		imed Place Grove, MN 55311-1566	
is desirous of ac	equiring th	ne	
			rest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all etters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any ay be granted thereon;
		entire right, title and interes	est in the US application described above;
which is hereby			n that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of ign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
		application for any and all	est, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all ny and all countries which may be granted thereon;
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;	
Letters Patent an			nd Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all by be granted to said invention to Assignee.
Date	Inventor	Name(s)	Signatore O

Date Inventor Name(s) Signature

7/6/08 Samuel Robaina
Cory Hitzman

PATENT

**REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0824** 

## ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s) Inventor(s) Residence Address		
Samuel Robaina	15300 37th Ave. N., Apt. B-202, Plymouth, MN 55446	
Cory Hitzman	2128 Skyway Drive, St. Paul, MN 55119	
Kim Robertson	21680 Imperial Ave. N., Forest Lake, MN 55025	
Liza Davis	1110 Jambor Avenue NE, St. Michael, MN 55376	
Jason T. Lenz	444 Eldridge Avenue East, Maplewood, MN 55117	

Jason T. Lenz		444 Elariage Avenue	East, Waptewood, Will 33117
have invented a	n inventior	ı for:	
		<u>Dru</u>	g-Eluting Stent
disclosed in my	(our) appl	ication for United States Let	ter Patent filed:
	concurrently herewith on 7/23/08 and assigned Serial No 12/178180; and		
Shady Oak Rd., above when kno	Eden Prai	ereby authorize and request rie, MN 55344-7834, to inse	any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 ert the filing date and application number of said application
of business at:	WHER	EAS, <u>Boston Scientific Sci</u>	med, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place
		imed Place Grove, MN 55311-1566	
is desirous of ac	quiring the	<del>;</del>	
		entire right, title, and intercountries, to any and all Leall countries which may be	est in and to said invention, to said application for any and all etters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and granted thereon;
		entire right, title and intere	st in the US application described above;
which is hereby	NOW, I acknowled	HEREFORE, Be It Known Iged, I(we) hereby sell, assig	that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of gn, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
		for any and all countries, to	st, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application of any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters ries which may be granted thereon;
		the entire right, title and in United States Letters Pater	terest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all at and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;
Letters Patent ar	and the nd all Desi	Commissioner of Patents an gn Letters Patent which may	d Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all be granted to said invention to Assignee
Date	Inventor	Name(s)	Signature
1/400	Samuel		) /
1 /10 /00	Cory Hi		Pores Il the same
4/18/08	COLY III	SACRES HEL	10/17/00/00

5/22/08	Kim Robertson	lu
3/22/00	Liza Davis	
	Jason T. Lenz	

	Kim Robertson	4
80 VOAECL	Liza Davis	WA DWIS
7	Jason T. Lenz	0

	Kim Robertson	
	Liza Davis	
April 18.	Jason T. Lenz	Jeson 2 ten
2008		

PATENT REEL: 021279 FRAME: 0828

**RECORDED: 07/23/2008**